## 507994989 07/06/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8042129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC	06/29/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAX INTERNATIONAL CONVERTERS, INC.			
Street Address:	2360 DAIRY ROAD			
City:	LANCASTER			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	17601			
Name:	MAXSTICK PRODUCTS LTD.			
'''	Wirth the Boot of Etb.			
Street Address:	2360 DAIRY ROAD			
Street Address:	2360 DAIRY ROAD			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9978212
Patent Number:	8445104
Patent Number:	9208699
Patent Number:	9646517

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127562132

**Email:** trademarks@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. KAREFF C/O SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL LLP

Address Line 1: 919 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951-1873

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT KAREFF (014951-1873)

SIGNATURE:	/EC FOR SK/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Iconex - Patent Release (063164-0321)#page1.tif				
source=Iconex - Patent Release (063164-0321)#page2.tif				
source=Iconex - Patent Release (063164-0321)#page3.tif				

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated March 24, 2023, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 063164, Frame 0321, Max International Converters, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation and MAXStick Products Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("**Releasee**") granted to Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC ("**Releasor**"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "**Patents**"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of June 29, 2023.

CERBERUS BUSINESS PINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Its: Senior Managing Director, Daniel E. Wolf

[Signature Page to Release of Interest in Patents]

# **SCHEDULE A**

Patents and Patent Applications Owned by MAXStick and Max International, as applicable

Company	Country	<u>Title</u>	Application or Patent No.	Filing Date	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	Owners(s) of Record
Max International Converters, Inc.	USA	PEEL-AWAY SECURITY COVERING FOR A TICKET	Patent No. 9,978,212 B2	9-Oct- 2012	22- May- 2018	Max International Converters, Inc.; William Krahl
MAXStick Products Ltd.	USA	THERMALLY PRINTABLE ADHESIVE LABEL	Patent No. 8,445,104 B2	18-May- 2007	21- May- 2013	MAXStick Products Ltd.
MAXStick Products Ltd.	USA	THERMALLY PRINTABLE ADHESIVE LABEL	Patent No. 9,208,699 B2	8-Apr- 2013	8-Dec- 2015	MAXStick Products Ltd.
MAXStick Products Ltd.	USA	THERMALLY PRINTABLE ADHESIVE LABEL	Patent No. 9,646,517 B2	4-Dec- 2015	9-May- 2017	MAXStick Products Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 064165 FRAME: 0043

**RECORDED: 07/06/2023**